DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X70589 &
X70839
9:00 a.m.

X63682
9:00 a.m.

X78242
10:00 a.m.

175266
10:00 a.m.

591237
11:00 a.m.

W94360
12:00 p.m.

X06182
1:00 p.m.

DENNIS EVANS

V.
GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS
TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY

BEATRICE STANCIL
V.
LIVEDO USA, INC.
THE ZENITH INSURANCE

DEBORAH D. STARRY
V.
GALLO DISPLAYS, INC,,
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE, CO.

BRENDA LEWIS
V.

JOHNSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
SELF-INSURED

JOSEPH STULTZ

V.
WHITE’S TIRE SERVICE
WASAU INSURANCE COMPANY

BENNIE F. EVANS
\'%

PERFORMANCE HEATING & COOLING

FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE

SHELIA TROGDON
V.

JOHNSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
SELF-INSURED

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, MAY 9, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

DFT:

TAURUS BECTON, APPEARING, BECTON

LAW GROUP, RALEIGH, NC

BRUCE A. HAMILTON, APPEARING,
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS &
GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

PERRY B. MORRISON, JR., APPEARING,
MORRISON LAW FIRM, WILSON, NC
BRUCE A. HAMILTON, APPEARING,
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS &
GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

LAYLA T. SANTA ROSA, APPEARING,
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING,
LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA.,
SELMA, NC

LORA C. CUBBAGE, APPEARING,

NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

ALBERT S. THOMAS, JR., APPEARING,
THOMAS & FARRIS, WILSON, NC
CHRYSTINA F. KESLER, APPEARING,
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
RALEIGH, NC

MICHAEL J. ANDERSON, APPEARING,
ANDERSON LAW FIRM, WILSON, NC
TONYA DAVIS, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING,
LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA.,
SELMA, NC

DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING,
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN WEDNESDAY, MAY 9, 2012

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

FILE NUMBER

088832 MEGHAN NEELY PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
1:00 p.m. V.
*x FMR CORP. DFT: LEANNE L. DALE, APPEARING,
CHARTIS INSURANCE CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC
X66093 MINDER SILVER PLF: ROBERTA L. EDWARDS, APPEARING,
2:00 p.m. V. LAW OFF. OF ROBERTA L. EDWARDS,
ROCKY MOUNT, NC
WILSON COUNTY SCHOOLS DFT: DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING,
CORVEL NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

628280
10:00 a.m.

W26248
10:00 a.m.

X54177
11:00 a.m.

X51359
11:00 a.m.

773272
12:00 p.m.

X76376
1:00 p.m.

DEWEY S. JONES
V.

SAMPSON BLADEN OIL COMPANY
EMC INSURANCE COMPANY

SHERWOOD T. HILL

V.
S.T. HILL BUILDERS, INC.,
BUILDER’S MUTUAL

EDWIN VILLEDA-MARTINEZ
V.

LANES CONTRACTING, INC,,
TRAVELERS INSURANCE

RICHARD L. O’'NEAL

V.
INLINE FLUID POWER, INC,,
AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE

RENEE M. CLARK

V.
COMMUNITY HOME CARE
AMERISURE INSURANCE

ALVIS RIGSBEE
V.
FLEET FORCE, INC,,
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

MARCEL MANIS
V.

KAIHIN CAROLINA SYSTEM TECH.
SAMPO JAPAN FIRE INSURANCE

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PLF: ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING,
LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA.,
SELMA, NC

DFT: PHILLIP J. ANTHONY, APPEARING,
PATTERSON DILTHEY, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: BARRY C. JENNINGS, APPEARING,
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: JEFFREY A. MISENHEIMER, APPEARING,
LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING,
LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA.,
SELMA, NC

DFT: SHELLEY WALTERS COLEMAN,
APPEARING, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO,
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: LEONARD T. JERNIGAN, JR., APPEARING
JERNIGAN LAW FIRM, RALEIGH, NC

DEF: VIRAL V. MEHTA, APPEARING,
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

PLF: BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN, APPEARING,
HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC

DFT: MICHAEL J. RICCI, APPEARING,
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
WILMINGTON, NC

PLF: KENNETH W. KING, JR., APPEARING,
BRUMBAUGH MU & KING, WILMINGTON
NC

DFT: VIRAL V. MEHTA, APPEARING,
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,
CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2012

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

CRILENUMBER
X78922 RALPH THOMAS PLF:  LEONARD T.JERNIGAN, JR.,
2:00 p.m. V. APPEARING, JERNIGAN LAW FIRM,
o RALEIGH, NC

WELD FORM, INC,, DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

W77004
9:00 a.m.

X52194
9:00 a.m.

X34870

10:00 a.m.

W73702

10:00 a.m.

W69387

12:00 p.m.

X72307
1:00 p.m.

MICHAEL L. BESS
V.

SARA LEE BAKERY

LIBERTY MUTUAL

ROSEANN M. IMPARATO

V.
LOWE’S HOME IMPROVEMENT
SEDGWICK, CMS

IRA AMMONS
V.

TORPEDO SPECIALTY WIRE, INC.
WASAU UNDERWRITERS

CHRISTINE SMITH
V.

DEPT. OF CORRECTION WAYNE CORR.

CORVEL

WILLIE A. JONES

V.
BARNES TRANSPORTATION, INC,,
NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE

EZEQUIEL COBARRUBIAS OCHOEA
V.

JL WELDING

ZURICH INSURANCE

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

DFT:

HUNTER EDDINS GENTEL, APPEARING,
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
GREER J. VANDERBERRY, JR.,
APPEARING, CRANFILL SUMNER &
HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

HUNTER EDDINS GENTEL, APPEARING,
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
GREGORY J. NEWTON, APPEARING,
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

DEVIN F. THOMAS, APPEARING,
OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR,
RALEIGH, NC

CHARLES COLLIER, I11., APPEARING,
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

TIMOTHY W. HAITHCOCK, APPEARING,
HAITHCOCK BARFIELD HULSE &
KINSEY, GOLDSBORO, NC

DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING,

NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

MATTHEW D. HARBIN, APPEARING,
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
MATTHEW E. MEANY, APPEARING,
WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY,
CHARLOTTE, NC

JOSEPH R. BAZNIK, APPEARING,
YOUNCE & VTIPIL, RALEIGH, NC
HENRY C. BYRUM, JR., APPEARING,
STILES BYRUM & HORNE,
CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2012
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

_FILENUMBER
X06104 JESSICA M. WHITCOMB PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
2:00 p.m. V.
*x MILITARY DELI & BAKERY SERVICE DFT: KIRK D. KUHNS, APPEARING, CRANFILL

US FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



