NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

WEDNESDAY, MAY 9, 2012

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER FILE NUMBER		NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA	
FILE NUMBE	/N		
X70589 & X70839 9:00 a.m.	DENNIS EVANS	PLF:	TAURUS BECTON, APPEARING, BECTON LAW GROUP, RALEIGH, NC
2.00 a.m.	v. GRIFOLS THERAPEUTICS TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY	DFT:	BRUCE A. HAMILTON, APPEARING, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
X63682 9:00 a.m.	BEATRICE STANCIL v.	PLF:	PERRY B. MORRISON, JR., APPEARING, MORRISON LAW FIRM, WILSON, NC
	LIVEDO USA, INC. THE ZENITH INSURANCE	DFT:	BRUCE A. HAMILTON, APPEARING, TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
X78242 10:00 a.m.	DEBORAH D. STARRY v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
**	GALLO DISPLAYS, INC., LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE, CO.	DFT:	LAYLA T. SANTA ROSA, APPEARING, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
175266 10:00 a.m.	BRENDA LEWIS v.	PLF:	ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING, LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA., SELMA, NC
	JOHNSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SELF-INSURED	DFT:	LORA C. CUBBAGE, APPEARING, NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
591237 11:00 a.m.	JOSEPH STULTZ v.	PLF:	ALBERT S. THOMAS, JR., APPEARING, THOMAS & FARRIS, WILSON, NC
	WHITE'S TIRE SERVICE WASAU INSURANCE COMPANY	DEF:	CHRYSTINA F. KESLER, APPEARING, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, RALEIGH, NC
W94360 12:00 p.m.	BENNIE F. EVANS v.	PLF:	MICHAEL J. ANDERSON, APPEARING, ANDERSON LAW FIRM, WILSON, NC
	PERFORMANCE HEATING & COOLING FEDERATED MUTUAL INSURANCE	DFT:	TONYA DAVIS, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
X06182 1:00 p.m.	SHELIA TROGDON v.	PLF:	ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING, LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA., SELMA, NC
	JOHNSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS SELF-INSURED	DFT:	DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING, NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

CHARTIS INSURANCE

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

WEDNESDAY, MAY 9, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

FILE NUMBER

MEGHAN NEELY PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

1:00 p.m.

088832

FMR CORP. DFT: LEANNE L. DALE, APPEARING,

CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,

RALEIGH, NC

X66093 MINDER SILVER PLF: ROBERTA L. EDWARDS, APPEARING,

.....

2:00 p.m. v.

LAW OFF. OF ROBERTA L. EDWARDS,

ROCKY MOUNT, NC

WILSON COUNTY SCHOOLS DFT: DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING,

CORVEL NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER FILE NUMBER		THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA	
628280 10:00 a.m.	DEWEY S. JONES v.	PLF:	ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING, LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA., SELMA, NC
	SAMPSON BLADEN OIL COMPANY EMC INSURANCE COMPANY	DFT:	PHILLIP J. ANTHONY, APPEARING, PATTERSON DILTHEY, RALEIGH, NC
W26248 10:00 a.m.	SHERWOOD T. HILL v.	PLF:	BARRY C. JENNINGS, APPEARING, JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
	S.T. HILL BUILDERS, INC., BUILDER'S MUTUAL	DFT:	JEFFREY A. MISENHEIMER, APPEARING, LEWIS & ROBERTS, RALEIGH, NC
X54177 11:00 a.m.	EDWIN VILLEDA-MARTINEZ v.	PLF:	ROBERT V. LUCAS, APPEARING, LUCAS DENNING & ELLERBE, PA., SELMA, NC
	LANES CONTRACTING, INC., TRAVELERS INSURANCE	DFT:	SHELLEY WALTERS COLEMAN, APPEARING, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
X51359 11:00 a.m.	RICHARD L. O'NEAL v.	PLF:	LEONARD T. JERNIGAN, JR., APPEARING JERNIGAN LAW FIRM, RALEIGH, NC
	INLINE FLUID POWER, INC., AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE	DEF:	VIRAL V. MEHTA, APPEARING, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC
X66544 12:00 p.m. **	RENEE M. CLARK v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	COMMUNITY HOME CARE AMERISURE INSURANCE	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
773272 12:00 p.m.	ALVIS RIGSBEE v.	PLF:	BENJAMIN T. COCHRAN, APPEARING, HARDISON & COCHRAN, RALEIGH, NC
	FLEET FORCE, INC., LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE	DFT:	MICHAEL J. RICCI, APPEARING, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, WILMINGTON, NC
X76376 1:00 p.m.	MARCEL MANIS v.	PLF:	KENNETH W. KING, JR., APPEARING, BRUMBAUGH MU & KING, WILMINGTON NC
	KAIHIN CAROLINA SYSTEM TECH. SAMPO JAPAN FIRE INSURANCE	DFT:	VIRAL V. MEHTA, APPEARING, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE,

CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

THURSDAY, MAY 10, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

FILE NUMBER

RALPH THOMAS

2:00 p.m.

X78922 2:00 p.m

WELD FORM, INC.,

TECHNOLOGY INSURANCE COMPANY

PLF: LEONARD T. JERNIGAN, JR.,

APPEARING, JERNIGAN LAW FIRM,

RALEIGH, NC

DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER FILE NUMBER		FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA	
W77004 9:00 a.m.	MICHAEL L. BESS v. SARA LEE BAKERY LIBERTY MUTUAL	PLF: DFT:	HUNTER EDDINS GENTEL, APPEARING, JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC GREER J. VANDERBERRY, JR., APPEARING, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
X52194 9:00 a.m.	ROSEANN M. IMPARATO v. LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT SEDGWICK, CMS	PLF:	HUNTER EDDINS GENTEL, APPEARING, JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC GREGORY J. NEWTON, APPEARING, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
X34870 10:00 a.m.	IRA AMMONS v. TORPEDO SPECIALTY WIRE, INC. WASAU UNDERWRITERS	PLF:	DEVIN F. THOMAS, APPEARING, OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC CHARLES COLLIER, III., APPEARING, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
W73702 10:00 a.m.	CHRISTINE SMITH v. DEPT. OF CORRECTION WAYNE CORR. CORVEL	PLF:	TIMOTHY W. HAITHCOCK, APPEARING, HAITHCOCK BARFIELD HULSE & KINSEY, GOLDSBORO, NC DEBORAH M. GREENE, APPEARING, NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
W69387 12:00 p.m.	WILLIE A. JONES v. BARNES TRANSPORTATION, INC., NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE	PLF: DFT:	MATTHEW D. HARBIN, APPEARING, JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC MATTHEW E. MEANY, APPEARING, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, CHARLOTTE, NC
X72307 1:00 p.m.	EZEQUIEL COBARRUBIAS OCHOEA v. JL WELDING ZURICH INSURANCE	PLF:	JOSEPH R. BAZNIK, APPEARING, YOUNCE & VTIPIL, RALEIGH, NC HENRY C. BYRUM, JR., APPEARING, STILES BYRUM & HORNE, CHARLOTTE, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET, ROOM 2173

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

FILE NUMBER

X06104

JESSICA M. WHITCOMB

v.

2:00 p.m.

MILITARY DELI & BAKERY SERVICE US FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

DFT:

PLF:

KIRK D. KUHNS, APPEARING, CRANFILL

SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

^{.....} ** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required